Textbook

Series

BT

| —r P -
f ...:‘.i, :4 L 0 et SR N mwmwvmguwuw W e S "':’*";%“*
- v MM ELIE &
i Mwwnmwk"m i’ o o e 3
}‘ ‘::\Q i Q}\.u\ NN vﬁ\- 4 o Wi

Postharvest Handling
and Technology

Aliyah Wheatley = Larsen & Keller



Postharvest Handling
and Technology

Aliyah Wheatley

B Larsen % JKekluler



Pocthaned Handhng and Technology
Alryvah Wheatley

CEN 978 1 63549.999.§ (Paperback)

X198 Larsen & Kellew

= | arsen & Keller

Published by Larsen and Keller Educatron
$ Penn Plaza

19th Floor

New York NY 10001, USA

Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Postharvest handhing and technology / Aliyah Wheatley

- ~

p <
Includes bibhographical references and index
ISBN 978-1-63549-999-5
L farm produce Handling 2 Crops -Postharvest technology. 3. Farm produce--Storage | Wheatley, Aliyah.
S$71 P67 2019

SU--OKI3

owm

Thi book contans nformation obtained from authentic and highly regarded sources. All chapters are published with
permission under the Creative Commons Attribution Share Alike License or equivalent. A wide variety of references are
Lsted Permissions and sources are indicated; for detailed attributions, please refer to the permissions page Reasonable
efors have been made to publish reliable data and information, but the authors, editors and publisher cannot assume
any responsibility for the validity of all matenals or the consequences of their use.

Trademark Notice All trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. The use of any trademark in
this text does not vest in the author or publisher any trademark ownership rights in such trademarks, nor does the use
of such trademarks imply any affiliation with or endorsement of this book by such owners.

The publisher < policy is 10 use permanent paper from mills that operate a sustainable forestry policy. Furthermore, the
publisher ensures that the text paper and cover boards used have met acceptable environmental accreditation standards.

Primted and bound in Chuna

For more information regarding Larsen and Keller Education and its products, please visit the publisher's website
www larsen-keller com




Lo A N

Table of Contents

Preface

Understanding Postharvest Technology
a. Postharvest Handling of Crops

Postharvest Losses

a. Postharvest Losses in Fruits and Vegetables
b. Postharvest Losses in Grains

ipter 3 Postharvest Storage

Postharvest Storage of Crops

Barn

c. Temperature Control with Respect to Different
Fruits/Vegetables/Grains

d. Cold Storage

e. Frost, Freezing and Chilling Injury

f. Minimizing Physical Damage

oo

napter 4 Postharvest Packaging

Food Packaging

Sanitizers and Disinfectants
Removal of Microorganisms
Artificial Waxing
Preservation

Food Fortification

Vacuum Packaging
Polyethylene Bags

Wooden Field Boxes

-7 w0 Qn T

napter 5 Machines used for Postharvest Handling

Cartoning Machines
Checkweigher

Form, Fill and Seal Machines
Autocoding

Grain Cart

Grain Dryer

Rice Huller

Bale Lifter

Hay Rake

=78 ~®0n0Do

Permissions

Index

82
82
101

113
113
140

146
150
169
173

175
175
189
193
193
196
211
212
214
215

217
217
217
224
228
230
232
237
237
238



R R R R R R R RO RN, L . S | . e

Textbook
Series

Postharvest Handling and Technology

Postharvest handling is an important stage in agriculture. It is the stage of crop
production that follows the stage of harvesting and includes the processes of
cooling, sorting, cleaning and packing. A crop starts to deteriorate once it is
separated from its parent plant. To maintain its quality for consumption or sale, an
effective postharvest handling regime needs to be designed. This involves
preventing moisture loss, slowing down chemical changes, keeping the product
cool and delaying spoilage. Sanitation is also an important aspect of this process.
This textbook provides comprehensive insights into the field of postharvest
handling and technology. It elucidates new techniques and applications of
postharvest handling and technology in a multidisciplinary approach. Those in
seag:h of information to further their knowledge will be greatly assisted by this
textbook.

Aliyah Wheatley pursued Master of Science degree in Agricultural and Extension
Education from The Ohio State University, U.S.A. Her major areas of interests are
agroecology, postharvest storage using controlled environments and postharvest
physiology. Her books and research papers in the field of agriculture have been
published worldwide. Wheatley consistently shares her knowledge with the student
fraternity by organizing lectures and conferences for students around the globe.

New Century Books
AF, Rm. 400, 407 & 408 Topaz Bidg.
# 101 Kamlas Rd., Quezon City 1102 Phils.
Tol. # (02) 434-1983/ 359-5612/281-7093
CP # 0017-8477740/ Fax (02)435-7172
Email : centurybooksph@yahoo.com

ISBN 978-1-63549-999-5

= Larsen & Keller L mm

www.larsen-keller.com




