Textbook Series



Postharvest Handling and Technology

Postharvest Handling and Technology

Aliyah Wheatley



Postharvest Handling and Technology Aliyah Wheatley ISBN 978-1-63549-999-5 (Paperback)

© 2019 Larsen & Keller



Published by Larsen and Keller Education, 5 Penn Plaza, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10001, USA

Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Postharvest handling and technology / Aliyah Wheatley.

p. cm.

Includes bibliographical references and index.

ISBN 978-1-63549-999-5

Farm produce—Handling. 2. Crops—Postharvest technology. 3. Farm produce—Storage. I. Wheatley, Aliyah.
 P67 2019

630-dc23

This book contains information obtained from authentic and highly regarded sources. All chapters are published with permission under the Creative Commons Attribution Share Alike License or equivalent. A wide variety of references are listed. Permissions and sources are indicated; for detailed attributions, please refer to the permissions page. Reasonable efforts have been made to publish reliable data and information, but the authors, editors and publisher cannot assume any responsibility for the validity of all materials or the consequences of their use.

Trademark Notice: All trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. The use of any trademark in this text does not vest in the author or publisher any trademark ownership rights in such trademarks, nor does the use of such trademarks imply any affiliation with or endorsement of this book by such owners.

The publisher's policy is to use permanent paper from mills that operate a sustainable forestry policy. Furthermore, the publisher ensures that the text paper and cover boards used have met acceptable environmental accreditation standards.

Printed and bound in China.

For more information regarding Larsen and Keller Education and its products, please visit the publisher's website www.larsen-keller.com

Table of Contents

	Preface	VII
Chapter 1	Understanding Postharvest Technology a. Postharvest Handling of Crops	1
Chapter 2	Postharvest Losses a. Postharvest Losses in Fruits and Vegetables b. Postharvest Losses in Grains	82 82 101
Chapter 3	Postharvest Storage a. Postharvest Storage of Crops b. Barn c. Temperature Control with Respect to Different	113 113 140
	Fruits/Vegetables/Grains d. Cold Storage e. Frost, Freezing and Chilling Injury f. Minimizing Physical Damage	146 150 169 173
Chapter 4	Postharvest Packaging a. Food Packaging b. Sanitizers and Disinfectants c. Removal of Microorganisms d. Artificial Waxing e. Preservation f. Food Fortification g. Vacuum Packaging h. Polyethylene Bags i. Wooden Field Boxes	175 175 189 193 193 196 211 212 214 215
Chapter 5	Machines used for Postharvest Handling a. Cartoning Machines b. Checkweigher c. Form, Fill and Seal Machines d. Autocoding e. Grain Cart f. Grain Dryer g. Rice Huller h. Bale Lifter i. Hay Rake	217 217 217 224 228 230 232 237 237 238
	Permissions	

Index



Textbook Series

Postharvest Handling and Technology

Postharvest handling is an important stage in agriculture. It is the stage of crop production that follows the stage of harvesting and includes the processes of cooling, sorting, cleaning and packing. A crop starts to deteriorate once it is separated from its parent plant. To maintain its quality for consumption or sale, an effective postharvest handling regime needs to be designed. This involves preventing moisture loss, slowing down chemical changes, keeping the product cool and delaying spoilage. Sanitation is also an important aspect of this process. This textbook provides comprehensive insights into the field of postharvest handling and technology. It elucidates new techniques and applications of postharvest handling and technology in a multidisciplinary approach. Those in search of information to further their knowledge will be greatly assisted by this textbook.

Aliyah Wheatley pursued Master of Science degree in Agricultural and Extension Education from The Ohio State University, U.S.A. Her major areas of interests are agroecology, postharvest storage using controlled environments and postharvest physiology. Her books and research papers in the field of agriculture have been published worldwide. Wheatley consistently shares her knowledge with the student fraternity by organizing lectures and conferences for students around the globe.

New Century Books

4/F, Rm. 400, 407 & 408 Topaz Bidg. # 101 Kamlas Rd., Quezon City 1102 Phils. Tol. # (02) 434-1983/ 359-5612/281-7093 CP # 0917-8477740/ Fax (02)435-7172 Email: centurybooksph@yahoo.com

□ Larsen & Keller

 www.larsen-keller.com

ISBN 978-1-63549-999-5